
Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 09:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 26 06/06/1965
2 SANTOS Monica BRA 24 22/03/1983
3 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 19 29/01/2002
4 AO Lanzhu CHN 13 14/06/1986
5 KANG Su CHN 9 15/05/1994
6 XIAO Rong CHN 18 24/08/1993
7 KAEHKOENEN Riikka FIN 46 16/12/1994
8 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 7 01/06/1972
9 DROIT MALARME Stephanie FRA 16 26/04/1974
10 FOURMONT Margot FRA 55 08/09/1997
11 MOORE Justine GBR 11 21/05/1992
12 HUTTER Denise GER 33 10/06/1999
13 KALTSI Georgia GRE 27 17/10/1993
14 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 29 23/12/1982
15 CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG 23 21/08/1988
16 TONG Nga Ting HKG 8 04/11/1992
17 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 35 17/02/1985
18 BIAGINI Alessia ITA 10 04/08/1994
19 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 15 21/09/1999
20 PASQUINO Rossana ITA 2 12/10/1982
21 SAKURAI ANRI JPN 4 15/11/1988
22 CHO Eun Hye KOR 3 12/03/1985
23 JO Yejin KOR 36 25/09/2003
24 KIM Ye Ji KOR 50 21/07/1995
25 TENKINK Iris NED 14 21/07/1982
26 HAREZA Patrycja POL 22 31/01/1991
27 PACEK Jadwiga POL 17 03/12/1989
28 ROGOWSKA Sara POL 21 13/06/1988
29 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 20 09/03/1997
30 JANA Saysunee THA 1 15/06/1974
31 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR 99999 28/03/2000
32 YESINA Olga UKR 28 03/01/1994
33 GEDDES Ellen USA 6 04/07/1988



The top 8 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
4 poules
3 poules of 6 and 1 poule of 7
20 (80.00% of 25) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 JANA Saysunee THA 1 Exempt from this round
2 PASQUINO Rossana ITA 2 Exempt from this round
3 CHO Eun Hye KOR 3 Exempt from this round
4 SAKURAI ANRI JPN 4 Exempt from this round
5 GEDDES Ellen USA 6 Exempt from this round
6 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 7 Exempt from this round
7 TONG Nga Ting HKG 8 Exempt from this round
8 KANG Su CHN 9 Exempt from this round
9 BIAGINI Alessia ITA 10
10 MOORE Justine GBR 11
11 AO Lanzhu CHN 13
12 TENKINK Iris NED 14
13 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 15
14 DROIT MALARME Stephanie FRA 16
15 PACEK Jadwiga POL 17
16 XIAO Rong CHN 18
17 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 19
18 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 20
19 ROGOWSKA Sara POL 21
20 HAREZA Patrycja POL 22
21 CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG 23
22 SANTOS Monica BRA 24
23 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 26
24 KALTSI Georgia GRE 27
25 YESINA Olga UKR 28
26 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 29
27 HUTTER Denise GER 33
28 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 35
29 JO Yejin KOR 36
30 KAEHKOENEN Riikka FIN 46
31 KIM Ye Ji KOR 50
32 FOURMONT Margot FRA 55
33 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR 99999



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1

09:30

Referee(s):

SALTER Mike (GBR)
SHUMATE Sean (USA)

FOURMONT Margot FRA

XIAO Rong CHN

LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN

BIAGINI Alessia ITA

HAREZA Patrycja POL

VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR

YESINA Olga UKR

Piste 3

09:30

Referee(s):

MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG

MOORE Justine GBR

PACEK Jadwiga POL

KALTSI Georgia GRE

KIM Ye Ji KOR

Piste 5

09:30

Referee(s):

LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

AO Lanzhu CHN

KAEHKOENEN Riikka FIN

DROIT MALARME Stephanie FRA

STRAWINSKA Karolina POL

VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL

LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE



Piste 7

09:30

Referee(s):

SUWARTO Edi (INA)
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

NAYAK Pujaswini IND

SANTOS Monica BRA

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA

ROGOWSKA Sara POL

TENKINK Iris NED

JO Yejin KOR



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 JANA Saysunee THA Advanced
2 PASQUINO Rossana ITA Advanced
3 CHO Eun Hye KOR Advanced
4 SAKURAI ANRI JPN Advanced
5 GEDDES Ellen USA Advanced
6 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA Advanced
7 TONG Nga Ting HKG Advanced
8 KANG Su CHN Advanced
9 AO Lanzhu CHN 5 1.00 25 8 +17 Advanced
10 PACEK Jadwiga POL 4 1.00 20 12 +8 Advanced
11 TENKINK Iris NED 4 0.80 22 11 +11 Advanced
12 JO Yejin KOR 4 0.80 22 13 +9 Advanced
13 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
14 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR 4 0.67 22 12 +10 Advanced
15 XIAO Rong CHN 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
16 YESINA Olga UKR 4 0.67 24 20 +4 Advanced
17 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 4 0.67 22 20 +2 Advanced
18 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 3 0.60 20 13 +7 Advanced
19 DROIT MALARME Stephanie FRA 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
20 BIAGINI Alessia ITA 3 0.50 25 20 +5 Advanced
21 MOORE Justine GBR 2 0.50 18 17 +1 Advanced
22 KIM Ye Ji KOR 2 0.50 15 16 -1 Advanced
23 ROGOWSKA Sara POL 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
24 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 2 0.40 16 20 -4 Advanced
25 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 2 0.40 14 18 -4 Advanced
26 HAREZA Patrycja POL 2 0.33 21 24 -3 Advanced
27 KALTSI Georgia GRE 1 0.25 16 18 -2 Advanced
28 CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG 1 0.25 13 19 -6 Advanced
29 SANTOS Monica BRA 1 0.20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
30 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 0 0.00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
31 KAEHKOENEN Riikka FIN 0 0.00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
32 FOURMONT Margot FRA 0 0.00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
DNF HUTTER Denise GER Withdrew



Finals

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
Video: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Assist: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)
Assist: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

1

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: CROCKET Anne (USA)
Assist: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

1

Ref: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)
Video: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

2

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

3

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
Video: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

4

Table of 8

Ref: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

1

Ref: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

2

Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

3

Ref: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

4

Ref: CROCKET Anne (USA)

5

Ref: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

6

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

7

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: SALTER Mike (GBR)

2

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

3

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

4

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

5

Ref: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

6

Ref: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

7

8

9

(14) VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale

Ref: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

10

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)

11

Ref: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

12

Ref: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

13

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

14

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

15

16

Table of 32

THA

CAN

UKR

CHN

GRE

BEL

CHN

USA

HKG

GBR

KOR

ITA

ITA

JPN

KOR

(19) DROIT MALARME Stephanie
FRA

(14) VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale
TUR

NED

KOR

GRE

FRA

HKG

POL

POL

POL

CHN

POL

ITA



Ref: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)
Assist: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)
Assist: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

1

Finals

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
Video: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Assist: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)
Assist: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

1

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: CROCKET Anne (USA)
Assist: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

1

Ref: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)
Video: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

2

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

3

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
Video: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

4

Table of 8

THA

CHN

GBR

JPN

KOR

NED

HKG

CHN



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 JANA Saysunee THA 15/06/1974
2 XIAO Rong CHN 24/08/1993
3T SAKURAI ANRI JPN 15/11/1988
3T CHO Eun Hye KOR 12/03/1985
5 TONG Nga Ting HKG 04/11/1992
6 AO Lanzhu CHN 14/06/1986
7 TENKINK Iris NED 21/07/1982
8 MOORE Justine GBR 21/05/1992
9 PASQUINO Rossana ITA 12/10/1982
10 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 01/06/1972
11 KANG Su CHN 15/05/1994
12 PACEK Jadwiga POL 03/12/1989
13 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR 28/03/2000
14 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 29/01/2002
15 BIAGINI Alessia ITA 04/08/1994
16 CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG 21/08/1988
17 GEDDES Ellen USA 04/07/1988
18 JO Yejin KOR 25/09/2003
19 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 21/09/1999
20 YESINA Olga UKR 03/01/1994
21 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 09/03/1997
22 DROIT MALARME Stephanie FRA 26/04/1974
23 KIM Ye Ji KOR 21/07/1995
24 ROGOWSKA Sara POL 13/06/1988
25 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 23/12/1982
26 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 06/06/1965
27 HAREZA Patrycja POL 31/01/1991
28 KALTSI Georgia GRE 17/10/1993
29 SANTOS Monica BRA 22/03/1983
30 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 17/02/1985
31 KAEHKOENEN Riikka FIN 16/12/1994
32 FOURMONT Margot FRA 08/09/1997



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 09:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed IRQ B R223 Ref: 1 Video: 1
AYANWALE Kola GBR B R354 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BONNEVILLE Leo FRA B R416 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BURNAGIEL Dorota POL B R422 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CROCKET Anne USA B R205 Ref: 1 Video: 1
DOROSHYN Oleksandr UKR A R25 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GOURMAND Logan FRA B R417 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LISPI Alessandro ITA B R207 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MICHELI Matteo ITA B R249 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
PEREZ Laura ESP B R356 Ref: 1 Video: 1
ROUT Dimitrij GER B R314 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
ROWLANDS Duncan GBR A R75 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SALTER Mike GBR B R152 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SANCHIS Beatriz ESP B R358 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SHUMATE Sean USA A R77 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
SHYFAN Mykola UKR B R412 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SUWARTO Edi INA B R274 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZAKRZEWSKI Jan POL B R419



Total entries: 33
Total participants: 33
Top-32 ranked participants: 26
Number of countries represented: 20

POL: 4 participants
CHN: 3 participants
ITA: 3 participants
KOR: 3 participants
FRA: 3 participants
HKG: 2 participants
GRE: 2 participants
TUR: 1 participants
NED: 1 participants
BRA: 1 participants
JPN: 1 participants
IND: 1 participants
FIN: 1 participants
CAN: 1 participants
BEL: 1 participants
THA: 1 participants
GER: 1 participants
USA: 1 participants
GBR: 1 participants
UKR: 1 participants


